



## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited - Release of Central share of ₹8,00,00,000 - Sanctioned - Orders Issued

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.70/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 10-01-2023

Read 1 G.O. (Rt.) No. 7451/2022/Fin dated 03/11/2022

2 Letter No. SCTL-FIN/600/2019/ACCASST/6460 dated 13/12/2022 from CEO, SCTL

## <u>ORDER</u>

As per the G.O. read as 1 <sup>st</sup> paper above, Government have reappropriated a sum of Rs. 8,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore) from the head of account 2217-05-191-48(24) to the head of account 2217-05-191-48(32).

2. As per the letter read as  $2^{nd}$  paper above, CEO, SCTL has requested the Government to release  $\gtrless 8.00$  crore sanctioned therein at the earliest to PFMS linked SNA Account of Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited.

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction for the release of Central share ₹8,00,00,000 [Rupees Eight Crore] due to the Smart City Trivandrum Limited under the HOA 2217-05-191-48-(32)(Plan) and to transfer the amount sanctioned therein to their PFMS linked SNA Account of Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited as detailed below:-

Canara Bank Account Number-110045460830

## IFSC : CNRB0000819 Trivandrum Cantonment Branch.

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S. JOINT SECRETARY

To:

CEO, Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Limited The Principal Accountant General (Audit 1/Audit 2) Finance Department [No.DEV-2/83/2022-FIN (2033325) The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission Stock File/Office Copy

> Forwarded /By order Section Officer